AP6256A Series (Preliminary)        Anwell Semiconductor Corp.
All reserved by AnSC © 2008 Page: 1/19                              V0.7-2008/10/09
Features
 Operating Voltage Range：+2.4V to +7.0V
 Output Voltages：+1.0V to +5.0V (0.1V Step)
     (Fixed), +1.2V to +5.0V (ADJ Type)
 Dropout Voltage：500mV @ 600mA (Fixed)
 Fast Response in Turn-on Transient

Vout Code：
Exam. 18=1.8V, 25=2.5V, 33=3.3V Default：Adjustable Output
EN Pin Type Code 1：
N：None Function U：Pull High Function D：Pull Low Function
EN Pin Type Code 2：
H：High Active Option Function L：Low Active Option Function
Discharge Code：
F：Fast Discharge
Lead Free Code：
P：Commercial Standard, Lead (Pb) Free and Phosphorous (P) Free Package
G：Green (Halogen Free with Commercial Standard)
Package Code：
A：SOT-25* P：SC-70-5 F：SOT-89-5 S：SOP-8 M：SOT-223-5
V：SOT-25* B：TSOT-25
Output Voltage Accuracy：
1：±1% Default：±2%
Note：
* The difference between “A” & “V” type, please refer ”Pin Description”.
AP6256A Series (Preliminary)        Anwell Semiconductor Corp.
All reserved by AnSC © 2008 Page: 3/19                              V0.7-2008/10/09
Pin Description
Pin
Part NO.
Fixed ADJ
A/B P V
Symbol Pin Description
1 1 5 VIN Regulator Input Pin.
2 2 2 GND Ground Pin.
3 3 1 EN Enable Pin
4 4 3 NC/ADJ
No Connect for Fixed Voltage or
ADJ Terminal Pin for Adjustable
1 2 3
45
SOT-25/TSOT-25/
SC-70-5
(Top View)
 5 5 4 VOUT Regulator Output Pin.
1 1 NC/ADJ
No Connect for Fixed Voltage or
ADJ Terminal Pin for Adjustable
2 2 GND Ground Pin.
3 3 EN Enable Pin
4 4 VIN Regulator Input Pin.
 5 5 VOUT Regulator Output Pin.
--- 1 EN Enable Pin
--- 2 VIN Regulator Input Pin.
--- 3 VOUT Regulator Output Pin.
--- 4 ADJ
ADJ Terminal Pin for Adjustable
Voltage.
 --- 5, 6, 7, 8 GND Ground Pin or ADJ Terminal Pin.
1 1 VIN Regulator Input Pin.
2 2 VOUT Regulator Output Pin.
3 3 NC/ADJ
No Connect for Fixed Voltage or
ADJ Terminal Pin for Adjustable
4 4 EN Enable Pin
 5 5 GND Ground Pin or ADJ Terminal Pin.
AP6256A Series (Preliminary)        Anwell Semiconductor Corp.
All reserved by AnSC © 2008 Page: 4/19                              V0.7-2008/10/09
Package Marking Information
1 2 3
45
SOT-25/TSOT-25
(Top View)
24 531 2
○1  Represents Products Series
Mark Products Series
6 Part No.：AP6256A
○2 、○3  Represents Products Series
Mark Description
○2  Voltage See Note 1